SB0429/745567/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 429</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Widow or Widower" and substitute "<u>Surviving</u> <u>Spouse</u>"; strike beginning with "the" in line 4 down through "widower" in line 5 and substitute "<u>certain surviving spouses</u>"; and in line 6, strike "widow or widower" and substitute "<u>surviving spouses</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike "THE WIDOW OR WIDOWER" and substitute "<u>A</u> <u>SURVIVING SPOUSE, WHO HAS NOT REMARRIED,</u>".